# **Privacy Policy for Play IPTV Player**

This privacy policy governs the use of the Play IPTV Player application, which is available for download on the App Store. This policy explains how we collect, use, and disclose information from our users.

#### **GDPR**

Play IPTV Player is committed to complying with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and other applicable data protection laws in Europe. We take the privacy and security of our users' information seriously and have implemented appropriate measures to ensure compliance with GDPR. By using Play IPTV Player, users consent to the collection and use of their information as described in this Privacy Policy.

#### Information we collect

We do not collect any personal information from our users. We do not require users to create an account or provide any personal information to use our application.

However, we may collect technical information such as device type, and usage statistics. This information is collected to improve the quality of our application and to understand how users interact with our app. All data are anonymized, we cannot identify an user based on the data collected.

### Use of information

We do not sell, share, or disclose any user information with third parties. The technical information we collect is used solely to improve the performance of our application and to provide better user experience.

# **User responsibility**

Our application does not provide any content. The user is responsible for the content they choose to access and stream through our application. We do not endorse or promote any specific content and we are not responsible for the content accessed through our app.

# **Changes to privacy policy**

We may update this privacy policy from time to time. Users will be notified of any changes to this policy through the app store.

## Contact us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding our privacy policy, please contact us at quentin.rathonie@gmail.com

In summary, we do not collect any personal information from our users, and we are not responsible for the content accessed through our app. Our privacy policy is designed to protect the user's privacy while using our app.